NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3233

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 16 SEPTEMBER 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 33)
Ms N N Chirwa (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
(a) What are the details of the alleged fraud and corruption pertaining to procurement of goods and equipment at the Tembisa Hospital, (b) which offices are implicated in the alleged fraud, (c)(i) who are the persons responsible in the specified offices and/or departments and (ii) whom do they report to, (d) what actions has his department taken with regard to intervention and (e) what has been the consequences to date for persons involved in the specified corruption? NW3960E

REPLY:
The Gauteng Provincial Department of Health is working with the Special Investigating Unit (SIU) to investigate the issues at the Tembisa Hospital. The matter is being dealt with by the Province. The SIU has also made a statement on this already. We therefore await the outcome of this investigation by the SIU.
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